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WAR DEPARTMENT l
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9:\5 293 A-M

11 an ‘a1l s pri T y
A],llh.-., WLOULS {_iy i) LXK 0{-3{-@}“‘, p’ 19:1. E"_‘\

Mre, Clara Xllen,
2933 Norgan Avs.,

8ts Louls, Missouri
Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1.-:Doryou deéire to make a pilgrimage

in 1632°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you apeak Engligh?

4., What other language do you speak?

Sign herse

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.









0525

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUAR?ERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"293"AM
Ellen, Louis Pvt (AM) M x July 1, 1981

Mrs. Clara Allen,
2938 Morgan Ave.,
8t.louis, lo.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagés
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory .accommodations, reserva-
tions for ateameﬁip transportation required during the summer of 1932
must bempade by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is theref&e desired that you answer the question below by writing i
either @f thgawords "Yes", "No", or vUndecided"” in the blank space

following thggquestion.

- X8 soon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and retwn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirgg no g?atage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

ﬁﬂ %%ie letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who di&;notAmake a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURIRG THE YEAR 1932°
¥rite answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Allen, Louis Pvt, (AM) M x May 5, 1931,

.

Mrs, Clara Allen,
2933 Morgan Ave,,
8t. Louis, Mo,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2,¢l929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930,

The rB&ords of this office show that you are the Sotiise of
the deceaseEveteran named above and in order that plans maytbe completed for

conducting {he pilgrimages, it ie requested you answer the following questions
by filling gyt the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office

in the enclesed envelope which requires no postage.

S
<L

“tle

1. Do you d&8ire to make this pilgrimage?
=y

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°?

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

&4 For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
Aet

Amendment



Q298 A-M ' May 6, 1931,
Allen, Louis Pvt, {(AM) M x '

Mra, Clara Allen,
2933 Morgan Ave., -
8t. Louils, Mo.

Dear Madam:

In order that your desires may be properly recorded
and arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested
that you complete and return the enclosed quutionna.ire at
yom earliest convenience.

(=3

Kindly advise as to whether or not the 10.1;0 Private
Louil Allen was married and is survived by a widow, and if so,
her:name and address,
. '
0 For your convenience in replying, there is enoclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

ERY

- For The Quartermaster General,

[4.]
(w4
=

|

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,
Enel:
Ques.
Aot = Amend,
Env,



QM 293 AN

October 21, 1930
Allen, Louls Pyt 1V

H‘.ue. Olaza Allen
2000 Morgan Avenue
Ste Louis, iissouri

Doar Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of receni
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased veteran mamed above and in crder that p1and® M e
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which

requires no postage.

1, ' Do you desire to make this pllgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pllgrimage
" in the calondar yoar 1931%

3, Ploase glve your ago and state your Ago
hopalth. Conditiop of health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What othor languago do you speak?

For Tho Quartormastor Genorals

Vory truly yours,

4, D. HUGHES,

Encls: Captain, Q. M. Corpe,
dct Assistant .
Amondment
Envolope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Allen, Louis 1764-1 June 19, 1930
2

Mre. Clara Allen,
2932 Nor~an fAve.,
St. Touwls, Micsonri

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the. blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly? «;';ié Lo
o # (?,%fﬁu /m;
_ A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931 _____ |
(Write answer here)

{sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

PFebraary 8, 1930
w REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Allen, Louls 1764

Clara Allesn,
£933 Horgan Aveo,
5%e Lauin, Hoe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are theldther of the late
Ivte Louis Allcrn, Hgs COsy 3710t Inf., whogse Fememins are now intorred in the
Alsne~flaxne ‘morieen Cemotory, Bellazu, iisng, Frantees

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

:; 3. $$ he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

=2 mgther ‘thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
i to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

. closed Aeél., give her name, address, and

3? relﬁtioné%%p in the space opposite.

PG B

= e '

R '%g For The Quartermaster General,

4

e et e+ A e & a4 e A | Mk - e . 2 A o e 4 e vem m i

Very truly yours,

2 Inels. K JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
~Envelope , Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Allen, Louls Augs 21, 1939,
17684

rse Clars Alleng
2938 ilorgan AVoep
8t« Louis o MOe

Daar Madamg

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated gume 11, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Wirite answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Bection 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. : ' JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
¢ ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE}
WASHINGTOM

in mesLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Allen, Louls June 311 ., 1929.

Mrs Claras Allen,

2088 MNorgen Ave.,

St.louis, e
Lo (e |

Dear Madam: O =
P ’
=

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copi%%f an<Act 0
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enatg the;gqthsxg
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines the Americu'{
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a?i!lgriﬁ@ge 1924
these cemeteries”.

et =2
CB o :
The records of this office show that you are the mothgr of
late Ppivate Louis Allen, Hig.Co., S71st Inf., whhse remeins are€ now *

interred in the Aisne~Marne Amerioan Semetery, m.mm.m

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gsince re-
married it ‘is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no poatage}
| Tor The Quartermaster General,
[
i Very truly yours,
f
2 incls. |
Act of /Congress.
Envelop@. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

=



c.r.s @rt vo. 16 . / Pla’ ¢

Date

REPORT 'OF DISINTERMENT aND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name ; ALLEN, LOUIS _ Nunmber : 1801346
Rank : Eyt. © Organization: Hq. Co. 37.181; Inf.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group. Unit

Disinterred (Date) Octe 7, 1919, prom; (Give complete location)

Military cemetery at Ecury sur Coole Grave u4o. 116 (41)

IS

Reburied (Date) OQct., 6, 1919, in: (éive complets location)

Grave No. 185, Section V. Plot 4, Ballgau No. B9 # _/7é¢

X

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment

Hogpi tal burja; in Frgneh ceme tery.

L

? - - . _ . .éb
, ' ]
. - -
i.aas' one identification tag found upon the body? No. . Q",
#hat other means of identification were found on the body? | m\\:}mt
American cross On grave. Q;:“ e )
o - - el B Y &é
F Aupoil y
Note: D

1t upin disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be o
~ proumptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 1vg C.H. 2 w0
. 1918., aftér being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubt f&i 16
notatiot whereof will bs made and reported to Chief, G.R,S. cases,

Supervised by: B M, yan Hatter

Captain, Inf. C.0. Growp-. . Unit




G R. S. Form. No. 16-A_

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Do i ntSiont e

1. Reuams or.fc ALEN,.  JOEESN. - | OSEET C SEriar Nusmen,. JB0L346C S

Place BELLEAU.(A{SNE). CTY 1784.....

] 50 i NS S i e A AN ORGANIZATIONH‘E'GO‘S'?]'St'INF'

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

....... GBI Y S e R e BT G d 85 PR A TeFlledie, TR RS ST SR AR

By : Group........ RENOUARDeF ....oo.o.....co. Unit, FLELD SECTION g7~/ -«

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

N D 1 e s e NS 3 e ¢ R B A e (Rel85. SBC, VoPTede...

T " WOODEN BOX
By : Group...........Renonards....... Umt . Nature o\f rebumal & BURLAP...

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

BADLY DECOMPOSED _FEATURES UNRECOGNTZABLE

_Shast, ¥arlap and woodsn boxs P P RO LR

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.......HQ............ On gravemarker ? ... TO. . . ...

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

E What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement)
(8) Wetghith (eBtmatoq)u T oot o o e
(¢) Hair—Color

Gharacteribies o immelin Ll v n LR AL S O T
(@) Hainiontfdea=—CGplon. it i 5 el R LR L o
| G0y et R S iy TS T o
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

T () OF: i) I R S R O

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ......19 0e8Xte 30 deGe . ...

7. Disinterment - W / ﬁ (0 M
supervis%d’]')y v e ot A T e M DR (Y ) ) (o s me
E+J JRENOUARD SUP.EMB. (\ i (Title),. '

\

Ea JJENOUBD. SUJ. ® EITB.

8. Reburial
supervi

e it



4

INSTRUCTIONS. FOR. THE PROPER COHIPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case.no means of identification on body.

e

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as-to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. :

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. () State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
S8 Yies o No e

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

-TOOTH MISSING

D 00TH MISSIRG -
9

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by

recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH .............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain],
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .........cccccecee. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label|
cold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

WER FILLING  _GoLD FILLING
FHLINGS o sz, Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- SURDILLIE S GOLD EVLLANS.
sible (block in and label gold, silver, i %GOLDF'L“NG
]

cement), thus:

e

CARIES (CAVITIES)..........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw dizgram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. ;

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial qufﬁﬁ;é n&r}}g?qg title of the person approving same.

o \_*
PR ‘s .




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QM 293 A-C.
IN REPLY REFER TO,

ALLEN, louis - Pvt. _ June 26, 1926

Mr. Bob Allen,
594 Chapin Place,
Memphis, Temne.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier’s grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date :
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, ayd without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives. ‘ ' '

Please be agsured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverentidl care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes. ‘

Very truly yours,

~ SN

L (3\',9\___
FeHe FOFR,
1 Incl. 0010m1, Q.M.C.,
Record card. Agsl stant .

25/560 /E¥S

< -

0




ﬁulhier’z * @uerseaz‘

Graup

Name Louis Allen

Rank Private

Organization Headgquarters Comeny, 371st Infantyy

Grave No._____64 Row__ 9 Block ..._B

Cemetery Aisne-llarme American

Location Belleau, Aisne, France

8—8677
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- |
WAR DEPARTMENT

.CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON, D. C.
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOIS

PAY gr rgsTAgRspoo Ris
f%an&?E:

d r\ﬂ” ?T[_\ VT E—m———

TRAINING |
-CAMPS -

Il

Mre. Bob Allen,

594 Chapin Place,




CLAIM 102872

ALLEN, Louis 1801346
Pvt. Hdq. Co. 371st Inf. ° ‘

FATHER DECEASED.

(o

/;;z? Had



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

4 Qi 293 A-C

\ ALLEN, Louis -~ Pvt. June 26, 1926

Mrs Bob Allen,
6594 Chapin Place,
lemphis, Tenn.

Dear Sirs

The @uartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the lnclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemstery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white hoadstones inscribed with the namz, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier’'s death and State from which he came. Hoadstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necsssity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be aasurud that in effoecting 1emoval of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxercised by those who porformzd this sacr ed duty. For
the future, these graves will be porpetually maintained by the Government in a
mannor befitting the last roesting place of our heroos.

Very truly yours,

Fella FOPE,
Colonel, QellsCe,
1, Incls Aggi stant .
Record card. 2
RD A “',

25/560/3YS



@
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locariox INpEX CARD: \/
(a) Name .______ ALLENowIs. SN TN Sl Ser. No. 1801346
; "3 = 5 TYPBR e
() Renk Private. Organization _.____. Hdg. Co. 57Ylst Inf. :
i e CKR._-L_;%__
(¢) Date of death -,-,10[&1,/:]_9_18 ________ (d) Cause of death __Prueumonis. ________
II. RearsTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(e) Grave No. 188 ._____ Row ==t = Plgfitidie e Sec. Y ___________ e o A0 &) /5
(6) Emerg. Address .__..____.___ B_Ql}___J‘:&.j_-_j.—_ﬁlfl.f}}_i'_:t_}_l93:_)_--f‘:_“f\'./‘}‘__jr;:c_:___.fr}_?ﬂ'}_l_'_ﬂ_'){f_”_“ﬁ.__f_/_{_/___J:/_{.‘Zi’ '
Memphisg, Tenn.
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _____.__.___.__.___.__: el e AR CKR.¢__
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrTrox CARD: Dote oliTacap T ot s NaN L, TN e
(PN e e . e Tt R el T WS () Relationship S sl88l oo o o S0
(e)fAlddrasste. o corm Eot L 2o mn i S 0 Tl TR S SR S0 R S I e S N
S Renains: 1o bebroucht torl. S{B L L 8. © T S eRse b Sl . s e et TN
(e)¥loibesinterredsm National Cemeteryan U, Statie- .0 5 S SIS o8 © - S8 . - e
(BEshippme matructionsiupontarrivel off hod e in SRS SIS SIS . e
{risiaposition instructions:if nok bronghfitodIS RS SEEl - N e S e TN
Examiner’s Initials _____./ 9_/_ ol Ll RIS Dt o) S SRR ) I s L], 1920
V. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows communication from ____________________________________________________ Se i
o, < d , dated - TNEN RS LW s .
confirming request in Par, IV., item_______________ . abo¥e, or requestinesthat __— ~ = 0 e i
— (- /
Examiner’s Initials /o021 IO e T }'--i _____ : i-_[--_, 920
A
Vi@ R S: Fries, CorBESPONDENOB—Bhows asifollowss e e e
_-..___;/_-i_’_ ______________________ '"_-'_—-_-““h/_“i_f_/_._::,l;’/--*”_“-"“-’ __________________________________________________________________
I/
(2) Cancellation memos referred to? Ml - i it 7 EP R MR R St et e S,
Iixaminer’s Initials ____jj_:--_::_/_z ________ Date ____._. i by e RO ; 19262
COUNTRY prsance CeMETERY No. ... 37g4 - AR SHEET No. ... B - &
G. fmeﬁdﬂof;lt a‘ifalulls e STW%- 4 _::)F:Tl'l\fake Form No. 114 //

T [P T i oy . - o 4
. SeantED ! = § ¢ av.
— LA Pl "Pi s’ £ o 2 ks QL



it g REGTIVED
VII. G. R% OTINO T 1T ANTANE Sugesr oo oW o .., 1920
a APR 20 1371
Type »:J . B T s e WG WS A, Wb o
VIII. FINAL Ac &mt—%‘ é\ ‘g{ : CEME HU\ BIU!S:[\J

'.'—', gy e )
\" A : GEDleROTIBN. s = RS, , 1920

I‘ollowmg ad \\e-fOTWarded to Europe by VAR witars i -
3 letter oiﬂ_‘!___f"';_‘?:_%_Q--i?’_.ﬂl___, 1920

IEX:, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. : AcTioN TAEREN.
N
Desires body be ... T, il e L. = E
iBody*iotheshippeditio: ~o.. A8 L it el T e N |l S THC T W e e B o e e §

X. SI{SPENSIg\? ;3;73114{[—; o 7’7/// ’Apj% %/’é 20~ A ’(/&//

5Tt Ol foier (i, Pl e -.-A@/ﬂ S

4 >/

/ 362

...................................... SETEES WS s R L o T
SRR T T el B B i T Tl ST Y i i



~

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

FPile{dd4b6
1. Location InpEx Carp:
(@) Name _______ ALENN . Toate.. ... . Ser, No., 1801346 -..---
3 1 TYRE
¢) Rank Privates . Organization ________ HdGe Coa 3718t Inf.
(¢) Date of death ___1{}[9/3__9.],3. ________ (d) Cause of deathPneumEni Qe------------- ’ ________________
II. ReeisTrAaTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. __13§-_ ______ Row _sm . Rlot:5:4 5 & SecH i mi. .t AR R R
(b) Emerg. Address ..____...... Bob_ _Allen(f:-ther) 424 _8te Poul 8% 4,7 f./\) —V;o;,
] Memphis, Tenn,
IIT1. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .______._______ e CKR._-_}{:_--_

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal wgs based:

ymim 99 1921

RVl o e HEE onw ard e aRto Crai o E 0D OO N, £ nrmssie S S s s 0 . SN e s , 192

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
!
DR :'
NS onmEl 5 teeeiy 6 TnoTnMe s Fve S  Hoboken N oot e Sl s e« o i S , 192
e o e /
COUNTRY Cruminpy NoMl., ss. e otia i SHEET NOs sl o sobe O
G, R:&Eélgf:ll.(l]g)llﬁ-ﬂ :
e 1764 30



*6.R.S. FORM #114-A. ® _ STATION __ pellean (AlSne)................... .
To be. I;reﬁared in triplicate. DATE ____ mgmnex_,_gg_,__;_ggg, _____
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL ‘OF BODY
DISII?;E!:;MENT " COMPARATIVE REPORT T
Records of G.R.S.‘ Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon ey;humation of body
1. Name_____ALLEN;’“_Igguie ____________ 10. Name ] o
2. No. 1801346 n.N. .
3. Rank___ Fvt. e 2. Bamk__
‘4. org. Hors.Co. 3TMt Infy . 7 13. org. ‘ i,
5. p.p, 0618 4. (a) D.D.
6. C.D. Pneumon;_‘aé,___,,,_,,_V____,_:____,______. (b) D.B. _.no disorepanoy .. ... ]
| Discrepancy found upon diéiﬁterﬁﬁént
7. Grave No._. 185 ___ Sec._ - ¥.__:. ' 15. Grave No. ' ' . .See.__
_ 8. Plot 4 Row ___ - 16. Plot Row ________ ...
9. o 17. _ 1o disorepamoy.......oo.............
ia. Cemetery ~ Aisne-Marme Amer., 19. Commune or town __ Bellesn ............
20. Dept. or County __________ Aisme. 21. Country _ France ...
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._________ ____176¢
| R23. Disinterred (Date) Nav.. 23,-192.2- By _c,P_,.Keati:ng_-- ........
| 24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name mu; Allen. oo Serial No. i
Rank b s P Organization _____ Hae CQs 371 Info .
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? To On body? _NJo .

; 7 owia P
Signatur Junior Technical AsslsW\
WeDo Wall Jr.

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or_other means of
identification on body, give descmption of body in detail). b

Bottle reoord egrees,

i o
T e N i e T PP NS - -

PR

27. Condition of body __________ Badly decomposed. _Features unrecocnizable. .
. Nature of /burial ________ Wooden box. and burlsp S S S

Any discrepancy noted upon. examination of body, 8 compared with G.R. S recorda
quoted above? BT e

Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

Casket sealed by ..o Qs P Xeating .

Slgnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . . _ .. \Xl~




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. €-31126

32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

35.

36.

Name Louis ALLEN, Y Serial No-uv“__"18015%§_muw

Consigned to:
hisne-Marne Amer .Cty.1764, Belleau, Aisne,
Name of Permanent Cemetery adak. mh A by S VT O T

Casket boxed and marked (Date) Nov. 23, 1922, By _ __ Q.P. Keating

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that. the report. above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector CEy e I::» : _M”__”_)

Remarks

e e e S e L O e N R e e e

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)__ _____ BT o0 AT EN S N s oo

ToEpointroffConcentratiion™ 8 e Sy F AU S

e (ame) -
Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative __

(Name)

Signature Shipping OfficeF:::? = £:5

..................................................................................

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterred. '.Dec..7,. 1922, .. ... Aisne-Marne Amer. Cem.1764, Bellewm (Aisne} . .

(Date)
Grave NoAf:® "Tre - 64 = e Sechibn

Bbofx BLOOK i . I Fc ity S04 SN RO S RN e S e R T T

G.R.S. Representative {Q{{/ﬁ¥~' fi C2~Q_4&ﬂ1L~ﬁ

W.D. OLEARY, Lt., Chapls n wéa



. @ i .

QRS Bl No q6-A ‘Place . Bellesu (4isme).
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... sov. 25, 1620,
1. REMAINSOF.— - —ALLEN,. Logls. . ... SERIAL NUMBER 13015455
RANK Gt o Pl e ()RCAV[?ATION e BQe C0e 8718t Inf.
2. Disinterred (date) : Fr‘om'(give complete location) : .
Nov, 23, 1922, . ... Grave 1856, 8004 .Yy P1Ob 4, 00mel764. ... ..
By : Group . < e e 1A R T Unlt‘i‘.&.l,ﬁmn@-yame._dem.
3. Reburied (date) : ~ In {give complete location) :
Deca. 7y 1922, Grave 64, Row 5, Blook B, Aisne-farne Oem.l764,
By : Group..-pe-burisl group - —-U0 e o > _Natureof Reburial. lined casket
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : 3
Wooden box and Iurlap.. . .

oo -Badly decomposed,. Features unrecognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body?... . No...... On grave marker ? 07

(h) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) Impossible to determine

(b) Weight (estimated) &

{¢) Hair—Color -
Quantity "
Characteristics | u

(d)y Hair on face—Cokor AN
[.ocation "
Qugntity =

(ey Permancnt marks on body (old sears, peculiarilies,

or missing parts) 3¢ 5% ;7;

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casunalty) :
Wone visible,. , : g R IO (>
_Tala Mw
7. Disinterment X W r\ i (
stipervised by /ﬁ%pmvul (-‘_:X c::' P}“ i
O.f. KE&" II1G, Q..l.m .E- DJ..: LY’ ]-St L‘LO .L.CO

(Title) ..

2. Reburial 3/ r \ Tf:x Dt !
supervised by W \pproved @ /( B A

VWeDs J—Jm, J.lt.vp_inl.,..i. in USa

J.-Jo IA
el ]Il“



TN e

" INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION 0F G R.§. FORM NO. 16-A

| Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the c-w'rﬂ.vprmf,h'n'r; ntbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with . R.’S. Form l-a. reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on bhody. ‘ ity d oty : :

L. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization. and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give dafe and accurate information as to location from which flie hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. )

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group: and unit
which made reburial; and how reburial was made —in casket, wooden hox. ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, ete. This statement should be as compleie as
possible. ‘ :

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes” ar ‘*No'.

(4) State whether or not-hody appears to have baen a hospital éase. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave: Give any and all information which it is thought mizht
be of use in identilying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No .

6 Give all information as (o body description and dental c¢hart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the lody will allow. Ttems (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should bhe very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accountel for, as shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranced symmetrically
on either side and classed as ineisors (cutting teeth). cuspids or canines (tearing teethl. bieuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teethy A examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the. following basie conditions : Lost teeih. crownedl teeth,  bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity ol jwas found.

i

SING TEE . fiee issing througl avinns I =
MISSING TEETH ;\lllr ‘Il( ( l.h Hil m‘_. ll‘}:l I"_'..j ‘ I l '\ 1011 . Cg’ TOOTH MISSING
extraction (not these iractured o = TOOTH MISSING
displaced. by recent: wounds) should AT 2 53

B

e seratehed out, thus :

BT S P = SCR T SR Z
CROWNED TEETH Block tn solid the ceonr of tooth (label FORCELAIN CROWN
5 gald, poreelain, or gold and porcelain, OLD CROWH
thus :
- g > < : & - GOLD anp P
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the erown of tooth (label ; GOLD ano PORCELAIN B]égjl_GDEBRIDGE
cold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge) | 5
th f - e
»LEE R RS S R SR S TR
, A _ _ . SIVER FILLING OLD FILLING .
FILLINGS Diw dilling on tooth accurately s [ /60D FILLING _GOLD FILLING
+ - passible (block in and- label wold, e_“é/ GOLD FILLING
& x “silver, ce@nu), thus &) i
3 e
i e N DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate hlock in teeth attached and indicate
: 1etaining clasps on natural teeth with the word - clasp ™

v —_— e —— M — = — et

. '-\ .\\ \ . B
7. Shew name of person supervising the. (llsintcefﬂnt—‘nf\ andsthe name and title of the persen
approving same. Y ¥

8. Show name of person supervising the eeburial and the name and title of the person approving
Same. > s e :
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OFFIC‘F THE QUARTERNASTER GENERAL ‘

CIETERIAL DIVISION

C W. Harlow OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION
HAT OF DECEASED SCOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
ALLEN, louis Pvt. 1764:30 2-19-21
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
1801346 Hdg. 371st Inf,
/D 16=C=18
29
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION A“‘,@V
= X5
"‘NOTEG FC)!R‘/,l 1 S DATE 77 ﬁg'@) Y o)
. 7/ 6;" LT { &R
PATE.S **7‘ bl £ 7 B N
VAME o“ BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP / Y
) ~
N a«/ ALl i e R A8
Address A \> Vv
i Z /”77 Q y,
S / (2 /d . //,/, o phio Ll

S 70@7*:&

/

/
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WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the -Army
Washington

G.R.S. Form 8-§-A-0 &me@ ,
Information requested of A,G.0. Gﬁx = I Date 2/21/310
st { L I/

File lo. Req trﬂ ion QS | / !f': —

!dk ?5?5 : 4 Lo [
From: The Quartermaster G eﬁﬁgal,ﬁd 6 Anﬁy, (Cemeterxal Division)

n 1
To: The Adjutant General %§ +Hc ?rmy, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington, D, C,
4

Bubject: Information roqulﬁgh for/ B H S. {

1. It is requested that the | iitems checked below be completed, Requesu
confimation of all infsmmation chown,

a, Surname Allen 63 f, Date of death 10/9/18.iﬁ.
b, Christien name ILouis ¢’/ g. Cavse of deathppoymonia, o 7.
c. Serial Number 1801346 &) h, Authority (C.0.#) Fo<f

d. Organization HQeC0.,371st Inf'jfumw&r*mEmbr5ency dddresa.Lﬁ9 ~ Al n
L2 (7(«_ p, A CA ke ‘9'9‘11/

e, Rank Pvte &F ie ?Gla‘blonuhlp\ Pltey G
‘\_,./’f,,.[ ,“ b
BODY DESCRIFTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page i#2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

a, Age of enlistment
8¢ Strike out teeth missing

b, Color of eyes
SRTA6UEA 302 11 EReta TRl i

¢, Color of hair upper right upper left
'
d, Height 87 6§ 5432112345 69%
lower right lower left
e, Weight

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (01d fractures or breeka)

_;é/v 2 / =
\, [f,’ g § DUt Figs o J—xOGERS,
{ Quartemaster General,U,S.A,
G .ﬁ. T 3 é%t/ﬂ/ﬂ/ A

50 ¢ 1764



Allen #1801346 Louis Pvt.

Hg. Co. 371st Inf.

Moved from Cems tery #320. To
Grave #185, Section "Vn, Plot #4,

American Cty #54-9-, #/7é¢
~Belleam, (Aisme )

Letter from B.R.S., AFif






